
AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and Number Payroll Tax, Wage Deduction, Employment Verification and 
Affordable Care Act Compliance Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 18-500483 

Procurement Agent Senior Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms and conditions 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract 

Payroll Tax, Wage Deduction, Employment 
Verification and Affordable Care Act Compliance 
Services (Multiyear Contract) 
RFP No. 18-500483 
Contract No. 1126717 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$823,544.12 
$631,428.12 – Initial 
$           0.00 – CO#1 
$  42,116.00 – CO#2 
$           0.00 – CO#3 
$150,000.00 – CO#4 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$818,917.69 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor Brad Surminsky, CFO 

Years in Business: 72 
Years in Business with DeKalb County: 16 

Good Faith Effort approved

Attachments • UD CO Request No. 5

ADP, LLC

Contract No. 1126717 (ADP, LLC)


